## REED CITY AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Leading the Pack

## **Administrative Office**

225 W. Church Avenue, Suite A • Reed City, MI 49677
Phone 231.832.2201 Fax 231.832.2202 www.reedcityschools.org

NOTICE OF SCHEDULE OF REGULAR BUSINESS MEETINGS AND COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE (CoW) MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF REED CITY AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS TO BE HELD DURING THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING JULY 1, 2023 AND ENDING ON JUNE 30, 2024.

To all persons interested in the meetings of the Board of Education of Reed City Area Public Schools in Reed City, Michigan:

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that the Board of Education of Reed City Area Public Schools, 225 West Church Avenue, Suite A, Reed City, Michigan 49677; telephone (231) 832-2201, will hold regular Business Meetings and Committee of the Whole Meetings on the following dates, at the following times and location during the fiscal year commencing July 1, 2023, and ending June 30, 2024.

Business Meetings will be held on the third (3rd) Monday of each month as listed below and Committee of the Whole meetings will typically be held two weeks prior to the Business Meeting. Holidays may impact these meetings and will follow the schedule below. These meetings are open to the public and held in the Porteous Academic Center (HS-MS Library), 233 W. Church Avenue:

July 17, 2023 (5:00)	Business Meeting	November 6, 2023 (5:30) November 20, 2023 (7:00)	CoW Business Meeting	March 4, 2024 (5:30) March 18, 2024 (7:00	
August 7, 2023 (5:30)	CoW	December 4, 2023 (5:30)		April 1, 2024 (5:30)	CoW
August 21, 2023 (7:00)	Business Meeting	December 18, 2023 (7:00)		April 15, 2024 (7:00)	Business Meeting
September 18, 2023 (5:30	•	January 22, 2024 (5:30)	CoW	May 6, 2024 (5:30)	CoW
September 18, 2023 (7:00		January 22, 2024 (7:00)	Business Meeting	May 20, 2024 (7:00)	Business Meeting
October 2, 2023 (5:30)	CoW	February 12, 2024 (5:30)	CoW	June 3, 2024 (5:30)	CoW
October 16, 2023 (7:00)	Business Meeting	February 12, 2024 (7:00)	Business Meeting	June 17, 2024 (7:00)	Business Meeting

Unofficial minutes of the meetings listed will be available for public inspection during regular business hours at the Office of the Superintendent, 225 W. Church Avenue, Suite A, Reed City, Michigan 49677, not more than eight (8) business days after the date of said meeting, and approved minutes of each meeting will be available for public inspection during regular business hours at the same location not more than five (5) business days after the meeting at which the minutes are approved, and on our website at <a href="https://www.reedcityschools.org">www.reedcityschools.org</a>. Printed copies of the minutes will also be available for a reasonable estimated cost for printing and copying.

Upon oral or written request for a subscription and payment of a fee established annually by the Board of Education, Board minutes and agendas shall be available to any person or business. The subscription request will be valid for up to twelve (12) months.

Members of the public may contact any Board member in advance of the meeting to provide input or ask questions about business that will come before the Board by emailing Members Decker-Thomas (<a href="https://http

Persons with disabilities needing accommodations please call (231) 832-2201 twenty-four (24) hours prior to meeting. Reed City Area Public Schools is an equal-opportunity employer. This notice is given in compliance with Act No. 267 of the Public Acts of Michigan, 1976.

Nicole Quinn, Secretary RCAPS Board of Education